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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 35 Men, 100m Freestyle 2009 and older
28.1.24 Results Prelim
Meet Record 48.50 STJEPANOVIC Velimir SRB Luxembourg 31.1.16
World Record 46.86 POPOVICI David ROU Rome (ITA) 13.8.22
European Record 46.86 POPOVICI David ROU Rome (ITA) 13.8.22

Open 19 +: 55.00  /  Junior 17 - 18: 57.00  /  Youth 15 - 16: 1:00.00

Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts RT 50m 100m

Open

1.POPOVICI David 04 Romania 48.43A MR 905 +0.67 23.67 48.43
New meet record

2.RIBEIRO Diogo Matos 04 Portugal 48.86A 882 +0.65 23.13 48.86
3.BARNA Andrej 98 Serbia 48.90A 879 +0.64 23.64 48.90
4.NIEWOLD Sean 02 Feijenoord Albion 49.06A 871 +0.72 23.94 49.06
5.STJEPANOVIC Velimir 93 Serbia 49.67A 839 +0.63 24.12 49.67
6.BUCHER Simon 00 Austria 49.69A 838 +0.64 23.76 49.69
7.DUDYS Dominik 02 AZS AWF Katowice 49.72A 837 +0.68 23.74 49.72
8.SZABO Szebasztian 96 UNI-Gyoeri Uszo SE 49.87A 829 +0.65 24.17 49.87
9.MILJENIC Nikola 98 Croatian Swimming Federation 49.94A 826 +0.68 24.04 49.94

SALVAN Hadrien 97 INSEP 49.94A 826 +0.63 24.21 49.94
11.LE CLOS Chad Guy Bertrand92 SG Frankfurt 49.97B 824 +0.64 23.55 49.97
12.FABIANI Remi 01 Luxembourg 50.05B 820 +0.63 24.20 50.05
13.RIHOUX Charles 98 Olympic Nice Natation 50.23B 811 +0.68 24.11 50.23
14.INGRAM Jamie 98 Team England 50.25B 810 +0.68 24.06 50.25
15.MAZELLIER Nans 04 INSEP 50.28B 809 +0.70 23.77 50.28
16.NASCIMENTO Miguel Duarte95 Portugal 50.37B 805 +0.63 23.90 50.37
17.TESIC Enzo 00 INSEP 50.43B 802 +0.65 24.01 50.43
18.CHALENDAR Alexandre 06 INSEP 50.56B 796 +0.67 24.42 50.56
19.CAMPOS BEAS Nacho 04 CD Nados-Castellon 50.58B 795 +0.66 24.33 50.58
20.RYSGAARD Mathias Zander 98 Herlev Svomning 50.68B 790 +0.68 24.16 50.68
21.LINNYK Illia 01 Ukraine 50.71R 789 +0.69 24.40 50.71
22.COPE Ben 01 City of Sheffield Swim Squad 50.91R 779 +0.72 24.51 50.91
23.WATKIN Thomas 02 Team England 50.93 778 +0.71 24.57 50.93
24.PIERRE-LOUIS Sebastian 00 SG Frankfurt 51.07 772 +0.71 24.56 51.07
25.DUMESNIL Ethan 06 INSEP 51.08 772 +0.63 24.67 51.08
26.RAJE Michael 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 51.38 758 +0.65 25.05 51.38
27.CHOUCHAOUI Mathys 03 Olympic Nice Natation 51.41 757 +0.72 25.23 51.41
28.DOTTO Luca 90 CS Carabinieri 51.43 756 +0.68 24.47 51.43
29.BAUDIN CHASSIGNEUX C. 04 Olympic Nice Natation 51.49 753 +0.61 24.64 51.49
30.FUCHS Roman 98 INSEP 51.50 753 +0.64 24.93 51.50
31.CHAUSSON Stanislas 03 Schwammclub Deifferdang 51.67 745 +0.64 24.86 51.67
32.MILLS Jacob 07 Team England 51.75 742 +0.66 25.23 51.75
33.ACAMER PEREZ Alex 04 CD Nados-Castellon 51.77 741 +0.69 25.12 51.77
34.GINZBURG Eric 04 Team Ontario 51.81 739 +0.61 24.94 51.81
35.CONTINI Angelo Giani 06 Team England 51.86 737 +0.76 25.12 51.86
36.FALK Erik 03 Sweden 51.87 737 +0.73 24.56 51.87
37.BECKSTEAD-HOLMAN W. 03 Ontario Swimming 51.92 735 +0.59 24.75 51.92
38.DUTRIAUX Noe 07 Olympic Nice Natation 51.94 734 +0.66 25.17 51.94
39.FINCH Nicholas 06 Team England 51.95 733 +0.62 25.25 51.95
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 35, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT 50m 100m

40.VAN AGGELEN Tobias 04 SG Neuss 52.04 730 +0.74 25.02 52.04
41.GRAY Henry 06 Team England 52.07 728 +0.65 25.23 52.07
42.SNOW George 06 Team England 52.22 722 +0.67 25.46 52.22
43.TURCK Jonathan 06 Team England 52.24 721 +0.63 25.19 52.24
44.SCHALLER Moritz 00 SG Bayer 52.29 719 +0.68 24.62 52.29
45.ZUIN Mattia 96 Italy 52.37 716 +0.66 25.07 52.37
46.KRAETSCHMER Moritz 07 Landesschwimmverband Tirol 52.40 715 +0.70 25.35 52.40
47.MANNES Max 97 Luxembourg 52.41 714 +0.76 25.30 52.41
48.JUNKER Jonathan 00 Team Strasbourg 52.42 714 +0.63 25.33 52.42
49.DIOCHET Boris 99 Team Strasbourg 52.50 711 +0.72 25.01 52.50
50.HAVE Olivier 99 Luxembourg 52.54 709 +0.74 25.07 52.54
51.DAN Tobias 02 Denmark 52.56 708 +0.63 24.57 52.56

MOLLER Frederik 02 Startfallesskabet GTI 52.56 708 +0.65 24.46 52.56
53.VANDERSCHRICK Stephan 00 Luxembourg 52.59 707 +0.63 25.22 52.59
54.FADDA SAUVAGEOT R. 07 Olympic Nice Natation 52.61 706 +0.66 25.39 52.61
55.ADAMS Maxwell 05 Swim England South East 52.67 704 +0.65 25.16 52.67
56.OPATRIL Leon 03 Landesschwimmverband Tirol 52.73 701 +0.67 25.42 52.73
57.BISSETT Aran 08 Swim England South East 52.99 691 +0.72 25.73 52.99
58.STAVNES Felix Richard 06 Asker SK 53.02 690 +0.65 25.62 53.02
59.SCHMIEDEFELD Richard 05 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 53.03 689 +0.69 25.82 53.03
60.KOTTERINK Ensger 94 Feijenoord Albion 53.04 689 +0.61 25.23 53.04
61.CELIK Doga 91 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 53.07 688 +0.70 25.29 53.07
62.MALAKHOVETS Max 05 Team Ontario 53.14 685 +0.66 25.64 53.14
63.SCHEUERMANN Maximilian 05 TPSK 1925 e.V. 53.16 684 +0.60 25.56 53.16
64.BRANDENBURGER Pit 95 Luxembourg 53.32 678 +0.66 25.42 53.32
65.POPII Chris Gabriel 04 SV Nikar Heidelberg 53.33 678 +0.68 25.76 53.33
66.WIMBLE Callum 03 Team Bath AS 53.38 676 +0.72 25.53 53.38
67.BROEKHOVEN Finn 06 Plymouth Leander Swimming 53.47 673 +0.75 25.87 53.47
68.PRIVO Laurenz 06 Plymouth Leander Swimming 53.54 670 +0.60 25.56 53.54
69.ZHANG Kevin 05 Team Ontario 53.57 669 +0.68 25.63 53.57
70.CONSTANTINO CAEIRO D. 03 Luxembourg 53.72 663 +0.67 26.13 53.72
71.KLEV Elias 06 Asker SK 53.81 660 +0.72 26.23 53.81
72.PHILIPPS Alexandre 06 Olympic Nice Natation 53.92 656 +0.62 25.83 53.92
73.EDER Emanuel 05 Landesschwimmverband Tirol 53.93 656 +0.67 25.69 53.93
74.BUSA Michele 01 Imolanuoto 54.00 653 +0.69 24.90 54.00
75.BAUMANN Leo Ilias 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 54.06 651 +0.71 26.46 54.06
76.TRONSTAD Kristian 06 Asker SK 54.15 648 +0.59 25.34 54.15
77.SCHMIDT Jan Niklas 06 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 54.29 643 +0.70 26.20 54.29
78.BANDT Maximilian 08 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 54.33 641 +0.67 26.19 54.33
79.MOLINI Arnau 02 Club Natacio Barcelona 54.36 640 +0.65 25.87 54.36
80.POPE Oliver 05 Swim England South East 54.43 638 +0.64 26.17 54.43
81.SAUER Marc 02 VfL Sindelfingen 54.48 636 +0.68 26.37 54.48
82.EASTMAN Ben 95 SV09 Voelklingen 54.49 635 +0.70 26.75 54.49
83.PALLANT Jack 04 Plymouth Leander Swimming 54.53 634 +0.69 26.10 54.53
84.FINCH Chris 97 Swim England South East 54.65 630 +0.69 25.99 54.65
85.ESCHETTE Louis 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck54.72 628 +0.64 26.17 54.72
86.LANGENBACH Lennardt 06 VfL 1860 Marburg 54.74 627 +0.68 25.98 54.74
87.FELSNER Stefan 93 SC Aqua Koeln 54.90 621 +0.65 26.06 54.90
88.DAVISON Ben 05 Hatfield Swimming Club 54.98 619 +0.68 26.69 54.98
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 35, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT 50m 100m

89.MCCLURE James 06 City of Birmingham SC 54.99 618 +0.72 26.56 54.99
90.JAAS Tom 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck55.06 616 +0.65 27.32 55.06
91.AUNT Sebastian 07 Denmark 55.09 615 +0.65 26.41 55.09
92.DE SWERDT Niels 07 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team55.23 610 +0.67 26.51 55.23
93.MASON-WILLIAMS Hugh 08 City of Birmingham SC 55.24 610 +0.68 26.52 55.24
94.SAIDEL Luke 07 SG Rhein-Mosel 55.30 608 +0.75 25.53 55.30
95.MORGAN-HUGHES Harry 05 Plymouth Leander Swimming 55.34* 607 +0.65 26.24 55.34
96.LARSEN Magnus Ulrik 05 Startfallesskabet GTI 55.38* 605 +0.70 26.72 55.38
97.BROWN Jack 07 Plymouth Leander Swimming 55.43 604 +0.68 26.86 55.43
98.MATTHEUS Ibe 05 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team55.45* 603 +0.68 26.70 55.45
99.KEVIC Ivan 05 Asker SK 55.48* 602 +0.65 26.65 55.48

100.VINEY William 07 City of Birmingham SC 55.85 590 +0.64 27.02 55.85
101.JAAS Jeff 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck55.87* 590 +0.64 26.65 55.87
102.HANSEN Nicolai Ostergaard 07 Startfallesskabet GTI 55.90 589 +0.69 26.63 55.90
103.BELT Thomas 08 Plymouth Leander Swimming 55.97 586 +0.64 26.89 55.97
104.BOGESKOV Oliver Holst 06 Startfallesskabet GTI 56.05 584 +0.77 26.95 56.05
105.ELIASEN Sebastian 06 Denmark 56.06 584 +0.65 26.63 56.06

CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 56.06 584 +0.82 26.90 56.06
WEYRICH Mike 05 Swimming Luxembourg 56.06* 584 +0.69 27.10 56.06

108.CIOMMO Alessander 08 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team56.11 582 +0.70 26.97 56.11
109.CAZENAVE Gabin 06 Sporting Club Thionville 56.26 577 +0.62 27.27 56.26
110.DECOSSAUX Valentin 95 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team56.40* 573 +0.66 26.73 56.40
111.VALENTINI Stefano 09 Luxembourg 56.53 569 +0.74 27.42 56.53
112.WENNING Matthis 08 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 56.54 569 +0.75 27.46 56.54
113.NOWAK Yannik 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 56.60 567 +0.66 26.55 56.60
114.GRUNDHEBER Maxence 08 Sporting Club Thionville 56.73 563 +0.71 27.28 56.73
115.KUNEN Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg 56.75 563 +0.69 26.96 56.75
116.BANDLIEN Gustav Sjolokken09 Asker SK 56.94 557 +0.70 26.86 56.94
117.BATCHELOR Damien 07 City of Birmingham SC 57.11* 552 +0.66 27.81 57.11
118.MEUNIER Noa 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 57.15 551 +0.65 27.17 57.15
119.CHAPMAN Timon 02 Plymouth Leander Swimming 57.16* 550 +0.69 27.01 57.16
120.RICHTER Hugo 08 TV Ratingen 57.20 549 +0.72 27.33 57.20
121.DRURY-TEW Joshua 09 City of Birmingham SC 57.33 546 +0.67 27.76 57.33
122.HETZEL Simeon Liam 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 57.40 544 +0.69 27.66 57.40
123.VAN LELYVELD Keanu 06 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 57.49* 541 +0.66 27.18 57.49
124.LOWE Finley 08 City of Birmingham SC 57.60 538 +0.72 28.04 57.60
125.JURETZKI Max 08 TV Ratingen 57.67 536 +0.76 27.75 57.67
126.WEYLAND Philippe 07 Swimming Luxembourg 58.17* 522 +0.62 28.37 58.17
127.VISSER Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck58.37 517 +0.67 27.75 58.37
128.DUONG Ken Kien 09 SGR Karlsruhe 58.42 516 +0.60 27.33 58.42
129.SALEWSKY Erik 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 58.72 508 +0.65 28.38 58.72
130.VAN BRUSSEL Dylano 09 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 58.74 507 +0.73 28.32 58.74
131.SCHARTZ FORTE Noah 08 Swimming Luxembourg 58.84 505 +0.65 28.44 58.84
132.NAKAMURA-DREW Toby 09 Plymouth Leander Swimming 58.86 504 +0.61 28.62 58.86
133.ALLAM Essam 08 Club Aquatic Montreal 58.99 501 +0.80 27.62 58.99
134.KROMBACH Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 59.57 486 +0.63 28.87 59.57
135.HAUER Nic 09 SGR Karlsruhe 59.87 479 +0.71 28.98 59.87
136.JACQUET Mael 08 Sporting Club Thionville 59.91 478 +0.74 28.42 59.91
137.BOHLER Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:00.03* 475 +0.76 28.67 1:00.03
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 35, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT 50m 100m

138.KIDD Alexander 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:00.46* 465 +0.74 29.29 1:00.46
DNSKULIBABA Maximilian 09 Duesseldorfer SC 1898
DNSVERHOEVEN Thomas 97 Feijenoord Albion
DNSFOGE Viktor Nymark 08 Herlev Svomning
DNSLANZ Tim 08 SG Rhein-Mosel
DNSCHERRINGTON Conor 06 Team England
DNSHOLLANK Emilian 06 TSV Riedlingen
WDRLAU Benz 02 City of Birmingham SC
WDRSMITH Rohan 04 City of Sheffield Swim Squad
WDRCHRISTENSEN Jeppe Bayer05 Herlev Svomning
WDRKUEHLING Alexander 97 SG Bayer
WDRKASPER Kimi 08 SG Rhein-Mosel
WDRMAURER Elias 05 SSG Saar Max Ritter
WDRKLOS Lukas 04 IG Schwimmen RLP
WDRNARDI Mattia 06 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V.
WDRDUETOFT Christian 05 Swim England South East
WDRPEUSCH Kevin 06 Swimming Luxembourg
WDRZHUKOV Dmytro 08 Swimming Luxembourg
WDRVOROBIEV Max 07 Team Ontario
WDRHEITKEMPER Julian 00 TPSK 1925 e.V.
WDRPILGER Levii 08 VfR Simmern

Junior

1.CHALENDAR Alexandre 06 INSEP 50.56B 796 +0.67 24.42 50.56
2.DUMESNIL Ethan 06 INSEP 51.08 772 +0.63 24.67 51.08
3.RAJE Michael 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 51.38 758 +0.65 25.05 51.38
4.MILLS Jacob 07 Team England 51.75 742 +0.66 25.23 51.75
5.CONTINI Angelo Giani 06 Team England 51.86 737 +0.76 25.12 51.86
6.DUTRIAUX Noe 07 Olympic Nice Natation 51.94 734 +0.66 25.17 51.94
7.FINCH Nicholas 06 Team England 51.95 733 +0.62 25.25 51.95
8.GRAY Henry 06 Team England 52.07 728 +0.65 25.23 52.07
9.SNOW George 06 Team England 52.22 722 +0.67 25.46 52.22

10.TURCK Jonathan 06 Team England 52.24 721 +0.63 25.19 52.24
11.KRAETSCHMER Moritz 07 Landesschwimmverband Tirol 52.40 715 +0.70 25.35 52.40
12.FADDA SAUVAGEOT R. 07 Olympic Nice Natation 52.61 706 +0.66 25.39 52.61
13.STAVNES Felix Richard 06 Asker SK 53.02 690 +0.65 25.62 53.02
14.BROEKHOVEN Finn 06 Plymouth Leander Swimming 53.47 673 +0.75 25.87 53.47
15.PRIVO Laurenz 06 Plymouth Leander Swimming 53.54 670 +0.60 25.56 53.54
16.KLEV Elias 06 Asker SK 53.81 660 +0.72 26.23 53.81
17.PHILIPPS Alexandre 06 Olympic Nice Natation 53.92 656 +0.62 25.83 53.92
18.TRONSTAD Kristian 06 Asker SK 54.15 648 +0.59 25.34 54.15
19.SCHMIDT Jan Niklas 06 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 54.29 643 +0.70 26.20 54.29
20.ESCHETTE Louis 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck54.72 628 +0.64 26.17 54.72
21.LANGENBACH Lennardt 06 VfL 1860 Marburg 54.74 627 +0.68 25.98 54.74
22.MCCLURE James 06 City of Birmingham SC 54.99 618 +0.72 26.56 54.99
23.JAAS Tom 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck55.06 616 +0.65 27.32 55.06
24.AUNT Sebastian 07 Denmark 55.09 615 +0.65 26.41 55.09
25.DE SWERDT Niels 07 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team55.23 610 +0.67 26.51 55.23
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 35, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts RT 50m 100m

26.SAIDEL Luke 07 SG Rhein-Mosel 55.30 608 +0.75 25.53 55.30
27.BROWN Jack 07 Plymouth Leander Swimming 55.43 604 +0.68 26.86 55.43
28.VINEY William 07 City of Birmingham SC 55.85 590 +0.64 27.02 55.85
29.HANSEN Nicolai Ostergaard 07 Startfallesskabet GTI 55.90 589 +0.69 26.63 55.90
30.BOGESKOV Oliver Holst 06 Startfallesskabet GTI 56.05 584 +0.77 26.95 56.05
31.ELIASEN Sebastian 06 Denmark 56.06 584 +0.65 26.63 56.06

CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 56.06 584 +0.82 26.90 56.06
33.CAZENAVE Gabin 06 Sporting Club Thionville 56.26 577 +0.62 27.27 56.26
34.BATCHELOR Damien 07 City of Birmingham SC 57.11* 552 +0.66 27.81 57.11
35.VAN LELYVELD Keanu 06 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 57.49* 541 +0.66 27.18 57.49
36.WEYLAND Philippe 07 Swimming Luxembourg 58.17* 522 +0.62 28.37 58.17

DNSCHERRINGTON Conor 06 Team England
DNSHOLLANK Emilian 06 TSV Riedlingen
WDRNARDI Mattia 06 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V.
WDRPEUSCH Kevin 06 Swimming Luxembourg
WDRVOROBIEV Max 07 Team Ontario

Youth

1.BISSETT Aran 08 Swim England South East 52.99 691 +0.72 25.73 52.99
2.BAUMANN Leo Ilias 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 54.06 651 +0.71 26.46 54.06
3.BANDT Maximilian 08 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 54.33 641 +0.67 26.19 54.33
4.MASON-WILLIAMS Hugh 08 City of Birmingham SC 55.24 610 +0.68 26.52 55.24
5.BELT Thomas 08 Plymouth Leander Swimming 55.97 586 +0.64 26.89 55.97
6.CIOMMO Alessander 08 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team56.11 582 +0.70 26.97 56.11
7.VALENTINI Stefano 09 Luxembourg 56.53 569 +0.74 27.42 56.53
8.WENNING Matthis 08 SG Poseidon Eppelheim 56.54 569 +0.75 27.46 56.54
9.NOWAK Yannik 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 56.60 567 +0.66 26.55 56.60

10.GRUNDHEBER Maxence 08 Sporting Club Thionville 56.73 563 +0.71 27.28 56.73
11.KUNEN Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg 56.75 563 +0.69 26.96 56.75
12.BANDLIEN Gustav Sjolokken09 Asker SK 56.94 557 +0.70 26.86 56.94
13.MEUNIER Noa 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 57.15 551 +0.65 27.17 57.15
14.RICHTER Hugo 08 TV Ratingen 57.20 549 +0.72 27.33 57.20
15.DRURY-TEW Joshua 09 City of Birmingham SC 57.33 546 +0.67 27.76 57.33
16.HETZEL Simeon Liam 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 57.40 544 +0.69 27.66 57.40
17.LOWE Finley 08 City of Birmingham SC 57.60 538 +0.72 28.04 57.60
18.JURETZKI Max 08 TV Ratingen 57.67 536 +0.76 27.75 57.67
19.VISSER Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck58.37 517 +0.67 27.75 58.37
20.DUONG Ken Kien 09 SGR Karlsruhe 58.42 516 +0.60 27.33 58.42
21.SALEWSKY Erik 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 58.72 508 +0.65 28.38 58.72
22.VAN BRUSSEL Dylano 09 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 58.74 507 +0.73 28.32 58.74
23.SCHARTZ FORTE Noah 08 Swimming Luxembourg 58.84 505 +0.65 28.44 58.84
24.NAKAMURA-DREW Toby 09 Plymouth Leander Swimming 58.86 504 +0.61 28.62 58.86
25.ALLAM Essam 08 Club Aquatic Montreal 58.99 501 +0.80 27.62 58.99
26.KROMBACH Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 59.57 486 +0.63 28.87 59.57
27.HAUER Nic 09 SGR Karlsruhe 59.87 479 +0.71 28.98 59.87
28.JACQUET Mael 08 Sporting Club Thionville 59.91 478 +0.74 28.42 59.91
29.BOHLER Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:00.03* 475 +0.76 28.67 1:00.03
30.KIDD Alexander 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:00.46* 465 +0.74 29.29 1:00.46
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Event 35, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Youth

Rank YB Time Pts RT 50m 100m

DNSKULIBABA Maximilian 09 Duesseldorfer SC 1898
DNSFOGE Viktor Nymark 08 Herlev Svomning
DNSLANZ Tim 08 SG Rhein-Mosel
WDRKASPER Kimi 08 SG Rhein-Mosel
WDRZHUKOV Dmytro 08 Swimming Luxembourg
WDRPILGER Levii 08 VfR Simmern


